The Board reserves the right to reject any
or all proposals or bids, and to waive any
informality in any bid.
DATED: 10/28/2021
BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE CITY
OF LOS ANGELES by Procurement
Services Division.
11/1, 11/8/21

DJ-3525811#

IAN THOMAS GROUP

corporation

Two million seven hundred eighty-four thousand dollars

2,784,000.00

Deputy Chief Procurement Officer, Facilities

Jorgr Ballardo

DOCUMENT 00 6217 
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE FOR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 

FOR MATTERS NOT OTHERWISE COVERED BY THE OWNER CONTROLLED INSURANCE PROGRAM (OCIP) 

REVISED 11/16/2015